

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR PALAMURU UNIVERSITY

[Accredited with Grade 'B' by NAAC]
MAHAOBUBNAGAR
TELANGANA STATE- 509001

E-mail: registrarputg@gmail.com

Office: 08542-277144

Website: www.palamuruuniversity.ac.in

No. |92/Admn/PU/2023

Date 09.09.2023.

ORDERS

Sub: Palamuru University – UGC (Redressal of Grievances of Students)
Regulations, 2023 - Appointment of Ombudsperson - Orders Issued.

The Vice-Chancellor, Palamuru University, has accorded approval for appointment of Prof. C. Vishnuvardhan Reddy, Professor (Retd.), Department of Physics, Osmania University, Hyderabad, as Ombudsperson on behalf of Palamuru University, as per the UGC (Redressal of Grievances OF Students) Regulations, 2023. with immediate effect, for a period of One Year.

REGISTRAR

REGISTRAR
PALAMURU UNIVERSITY
MAHABUBNGAR-TS

To
Prof. C. Vishnuvardhan Reddy,
Professor (Retd.), Department of Physics,
Osmania University,
Hyderabad.

Copy to:-

- 1. The OSD to Vice-Chancellor, Palamuru University.
- 2. The Asst. Registrar, Accounts & Administration, Palamuru University.
- 3. The Superintendent, Accounts & Administration, Palamuru University.
- 4. The PS to Vice-Chancellor, Palamuru University.